BIRMINGHAM CENTRAL SYNAGOGUE & COMMUNITY CENTRE %9727 02
4 Speedwell Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham B5 7PR
Telephone: 0121 440 4044 office@centralshul.com www.centralshul.com

Date

6 &7
7&8

9
10& 11
15 & 16
17 & 18
20& 21
21 & 22
24 & 25
27 & 28
28 & 29
1&2
8&9
15 & 16
22 & 23
29 & 30
5&6
12 & 13
19 & 20
26 & 27
3&4
10 & 11

14
17 & 18
24 & 25
31 Dec &
7&8
14 & 15
21 & 22
28 & 29
4&5
11& 12
18 & 19
25 & 26

Month
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
October
October
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
December
December
December
December
December

1 January 2022

January
January
January
January
February
February
February
February

Hebrew Date

1 Tishri 5782
2 Tishri

3 Tishri

5 Tishri

10 Tishri

12 Tishri

15 Tishri

16 Tishri

19 Tishri

22 Tishri

23 Tishri

26 Tishri

3 Cheshvan
10 Cheshvan
17 Cheshvan
24 Cheshvan
2 Kislev

9 Kislev

16 Kislev

23 Kislev

30 Kislev

7 Tevet

10 Tevet

14 Tevet

21 Tevet

28 Tevet

6 Shevat

13 Shevat

20 Shevat
27 Shevat

4 Adar |

11 Adar |

18 Adar |

25 Adar |
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Times of Shabbat and Yom Tov 5782

Sedra
2"aWN 7IWn WX KR
7Iwn WX 2

In
7.26pm
8.24pm
4.37am
7.17pm
7.05pm
7.00pm
6.53pm
7.50pm
6.44pm
6.36pm
7.33pm
6.27pm
6.11pm
5.55pm
5.40pm
5.26pm
4.13pm
4.01pm
3.51pm
3.44pm
3.38pm
3.36pm
6.16am
3.36pm
3.39pm
3.45pm
3.53pm
4.03pm
4.15pm
4.28pm
4.41pm
4.54pm
5.07pm
5.21pm

1’3

Out

8.28pm
8.10pm
8.20pm
8.08pm
8.08pm

7.54pm
7.46pm

7.37pm
7.30pm
7.14pm
6.58pm
6.44pm
6.31pm
5.19pm
5.09pm
5.01pm
4.54pm
4.50pm
4.49pm
4.34pm
4.50pm
4.54pm
4.59pm
5.07pm
5.17pm
5.27pm
5.39pm
5.51pm
6.03pm
6.16pm
6.28pm

Shabbat Times 5782



Date
4&5
11& 12
16
18 & 19
25 & 26
1&2
8&9
14
15
15
15
15
16

17
21 & 22
22 & 23
29 & 30
6&7
13& 14
20&21
27 & 28
3&4
4 &5
5&6
10 & 11
17 & 18
24 & 25
1&2
8&9
15 & 16

17
22 & 23
29 & 30
5&6
6&7
12 & 13
19 & 20
26 & 27
2&3

Month
March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April

April
April
April
April
May
May
May
May
June
June
June
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
July
July
August
August
August
August
August
September

Hebrew Date
2 Adar Il
9 Adar Il
13 Adar Il
16 Adar Il
23 Adar 11

1 Nissan

8 Nissan
13 Nissan
14 Nissan
non 2y
14 Nissan
15 Nissan
16 Nissan

16 Nissan
21 Nissan
22 Nissan
29 Nissan

6 lyar

13 lyar

20 lyar

27 lyar

5 Sivan

6 Sivan

7 Sivan

12 Sivan

19 Sivan

26 Sivan

3 Tammuz
10 Tammuz
17 Tammuz
18 Tammuz
24 Tammuz
2 Av

9 Av

10 Av

16 Av

23 Av

30 Av
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Finish Eating Chametz by
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2" day Yom Tov ends
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5.34pm
5.47pm
4.38am
5.59pm
6.11pm
7.24pm
7.36pm
8.40pm
10.46am
11.57am
7.48pm
8.50pm

8.58pm
9.00pm
7.59pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
10.29pm
10.25pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
1.13am
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
8.51pm
8.00pm
8.00pm
7.51pm
7.35pm

Out
6.41pm
6.54pm
6.46pm
7.06pm
7.19pm
8.32pm
8.45pm

9.12pm
9.26pm
9.40pm
9.54pm
10.07pm
10.19pm
10.29pm

10.32pm
10.37pm
10.41pm
10.43pm
10.40pm
10.34pm
10.25pm
10.06pm
10.14pm
10.01pm
9.46pm
9.28pm
9.31pm
9.14pm
8.57pm
8.40pm
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Date
9&10
16 & 17
23 & 24
25 & 26
26 & 27

28
30 Sept

4&5

7&8
9&10
10& 11
14 & 15
16 & 17
17 & 18
21 & 22

PLEASE REFER TO THE SHUL WEBSITE www.centralshul.com or call the shul office.

Sarah Skelton — Community Manager Tel. 0121 285 1803 e: sarah@centralshul.com

Month

September
September
September
September
September
September
1 October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

Hebrew Date Sedra In Out
14 Elul NXn "D 7.19pm  8.23pm
21 Elul X1an °> 7.03pm  8.06pm
28 Elul 0°2%3 6.46pm  7.49pm
1 Tishri 5783 2’RWN 7Iwn WX R 6.41pm
2 Tishri 7Iwn WX 2 7.38pm  7.42pm
3 Tishri mTHTy @ 5.2lam 7.25pm
6 Tishri (W Paw) 71 6.29pm  7.32pm
10 Tishri MDD ar 6.20pm  7.23pm
13 Tishri 11X 6.13pm  7.16pm
15 Tishri mow R 6.09pm
16 Tishri D10 2 7.06pm  7.09pm
20 Tishri M Pm omaw 5.57pm 7.01pm
22 Tishri DA%y Inw 5.53pm
23 Tishri gl e intal/ 6.50pm  6.54pm
27 Tishri MPURA2 5.42pm  6.46pm

Synagogue Services

Birmingham Central United Synagogue

4 Speedwell Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B5 7PR
Shul Office Tel. 0121 440 4044 e: office@centralshul.com Website: www.centralshul.com

Contacts

Chris Jennings — Facilities Manager Tel. 0121 285 1802 e: cjennings@centralshul.com
Rabbi Yossi Hambling — Rabbi Tel. 0121 285 1804 e: rabbi@centralshul.com
Central Deli: Tel. 0121 285 1810 e: deli@centralshul.com

Central Deli
Opening times
Tuesday 9.00am-1.00pm
Thursday 12.00noon-7.00pm
Friday 9.00am-1.00pm

Orders can be placed for collection at:

deli@centralshul.com
Tel enquiries: 0121 285 1810
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* = Festival starts evening before

Rosh HaShanah 5782
Rosh HaShanah
Fast of Gedaliah
Yom Kippur
Sukkot

Sukkot

Shemini Atzeret
Simchat Torah
1t Cheshvan

1%t Kislev
Chanukah

1%t Tevet
Chanukah

Fast of Tevet

1%t Shevat

Tu BiShevat

1%t Adar |

1%t Adar 11

Fast of Esther
Purim

Shushan Purim
1%t Nissan

Fast of Firstborn
Pesach

Pesach

Pesach

Pesach

Pesach

Yom HaShoah
1% lyar

Yom HaZikaron
Yom Ha’atzmaut
Lag BaOmer
Yom Yerushalayim
1%t Sjvan
Shavuot
Shavuot

1%t Tammuz
Fast of Tammuz
15t Av

Fast of Av

1St Elul

Rosh HaShanah 5783
Rosh HaShanah
Fast of Gedaliah
Yom Kippur
Sukkot

Sukkot

Shemini Atzeret
Simchat Torah
1%t Cheshvan

v = Eruv Tavshilin

Holidays — 5782 / 83

1% Day
2" Day

1% Day
2" Day

1% Candle (evening of)

8" Candle (evening of)

Seder Night
1% Day
2" Day
7" Day
8" Day

1% Day
2" Day

1% Day
2" Day

1% Day
2" Day

6 = Yizkor

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Shabbat
Friday
Friday
Shabbat
Sunday
Friday
Shabbat
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Sunday
Tuesday
Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Sunday
Friday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

P = Previous day also Rosh Chodesh

7 September
8 September
9 September
15 September
21 September
22 September
28 September
29 September
7 October
5 November
28 November
5 December
5 December
14 December
3 January 2022
17 January
2 February
4 March
16 March
17 March
18 March

2 April

15 April

15 April

16 April

17 April

22 April

23 April

8 April

2 May

4 May

5 May

19 May

29 May

31 May

5 June

6 June

30 June

17 July

29 July

7 August
28 August
26 September
27 September
28 September
5 October
10 October
11 October
17 October
18 October
26 October

Shabbat Times 5782



