

Times of Shabbat and Yom Tov 5782

Date	Month	Hebrew Date	Sedra	In	Out
6 & 7	September	1 Tishri 5782	א' ראש השנה תשפ"ב	7.26pm	
7 & 8	September	2 Tishri	ב' ראש השנה	8.24pm	8.28pm
9	September	3 Tishri	צום גדליה	4.37am	8.10pm
10 & 11	September	5 Tishri	וילך (שבת שובה)	7.17pm	8.20pm
15 & 16	September	10 Tishri	יום כפור	7.05pm	8.08pm
17 & 18	September	12 Tishri	האזינו	7.00pm	8.08pm
20 & 21	September	15 Tishri	א' סוכות	6.53pm	
21 & 22	September	16 Tishri	ב׳ סוכות	7.50pm	7.54pm
24 & 25	September	19 Tishri	שבת חול המועד	6.44pm	7.46pm
27 & 28	September	22 Tishri	שמיני עצרת	6.36pm	
28 & 29	September	23 Tishri	שמחת תורה	7.33pm	7.37pm
1 & 2	October	26 Tishri	בראשית	6.27pm	7.30pm
8 & 9	October	3 Cheshvan	נח	6.11pm	7.14pm
15 & 16	October	10 Cheshvan	לך לך	5.55pm	6.58pm
22 & 23	October	17 Cheshvan	וירא	5.40pm	6.44pm
29 & 30	October	24 Cheshvan	חיי שרה	5.26pm	6.31pm
5 & 6	November	2 Kislev	תולדות	4.13pm	5.19pm
12 & 13	November	9 Kislev	ויצא	4.01pm	5.09pm
19 & 20	November	16 Kislev	וישלח	3.51pm	5.01pm
26 & 27	November	23 Kislev	וישב	3.44pm	4.54pm
3 & 4	December	30 Kislev	מקץ	3.38pm	4.50pm
10 & 11	December	7 Tevet	ויגש	3.36pm	4.49pm
14	December	10 Tevet	עשרה בטבת	6.16am	4.34pm
17 & 18	December	14 Tevet	ויחי	3.36pm	4.50pm
24 & 25	December	21 Tevet	שמות	3.39pm	4.54pm
31 Dec &	1 January 2022	28 Tevet	וארא	3.45pm	4.59pm
7 & 8	January	6 Shevat	בא	3.53pm	5.07pm
14 & 15	January	13 Shevat	בשלח (שבת שירה)	4.03pm	5.17pm
21 & 22	January	20 Shevat	יתרו	4.15pm	5.27pm
28 & 29	January	27 Shevat	משפטים	4.28pm	5.39pm
4 & 5	February	4 Adar I	תרומה	4.41pm	5.51pm
11 & 12	February	11 Adar I	תצוה	4.54pm	6.03pm
18 & 19	February	18 Adar I	כי תשא	5.07pm	6.16pm
25 & 26	February	25 Adar I	ויקהל (פ' שקלים)	5.21pm	6.28pm

Date	Month	Hebrew Date	Sedra	In	Out
4 & 5	March	2 Adar II	פקודי	5.34pm	6.41pm
11 & 12	March	9 Adar II	ויקרא (פ׳ זכור)	5.47pm	6.54pm
16	March	13 Adar II	תענית אסתר	4.38am	6.46pm
18 & 19	March	16 Adar II	צו	5.59pm	7.06pm
25 & 26	March	23 Adar II	שמיני (פ' פרה)	6.11pm	7.19pm
1 & 2	April	1 Nissan	תזריע (פ' החדש)	7.24pm	8.32pm
8 & 9	April	8 Nissan	מצורע (שבת הגדול)	7.36pm	8.45pm
14	April	13 Nissan	Search for Chametz after	8.40pm	
15	April	14 Nissan	Finish Eating Chametz by	10.46am	
15	April	ערב פסח	Burn Chametz by	11.57am	
15	April	14 Nissan	Yom Tov begins/light candles by	7.48pm	
15	April	15 Nissan	מסם 'א' Start 1st Seder after	8.50pm	
16	April	16 Nissan	Shabbat ends/light candles/start		
			מסח 'ב' 2 nd Seder after	8.58pm	
17	April	16 Nissan	2 nd day Yom Tov ends	9.00pm	
21 & 22	April	21 Nissan	ז' פסח	7.59pm	
22 & 23	April	22 Nissan	ח' פסח	8.00pm	9.12pm
29 & 30	April	29 Nissan	אחרי מות	8.00pm	9.26pm
6 & 7	May	6 Iyar	קדושים	8.00pm	9.40pm
13 & 14	May	13 Iyar	אמר	8.00pm	9.54pm
20 & 21	May	20 Iyar	בהר	8.00pm	10.07pm
27 & 28	May	27 Iyar	בחקתי	8.00pm	10.19pm
3 & 4	June	5 Sivan	במדבר	8.00pm	10.29pm
4 & 5	June	6 Sivan	א' שבועות	10.29pm	
5 & 6	June	7 Sivan	ב׳ שבועות	10.25pm	10.32pm
10 & 11	June	12 Sivan	נשא	8.00pm	10.37pm
17 & 18	June	19 Sivan	בהעלתך	8.00pm	10.41pm
24 & 25	June	26 Sivan	שלח לך	8.00pm	10.43pm
1 & 2	July	3 Tammuz	קרח	8.00pm	10.40pm
8 & 9	July	10 Tammuz	חקת	8.00pm	10.34pm
15 & 16	July	17 Tammuz	בלק	8.00pm	10.25pm
17	July	18 Tammuz	צום תמוז	1.13am	10.06pm
22 & 23	July	24 Tammuz	פינחס	8.00pm	10.14pm
29 & 30	July	2 Av	מטות-מסעי	8.00pm	10.01pm
5 & 6	August	9 Av	דברים (שבת חזון)	8.00pm	9.46pm
6 & 7	August	10 Av	צום אב	8.51pm	9.28pm
12 & 13	August	16 Av	ואתחנן (שבת נחמו)	8.00pm	9.31pm
19 & 20	August	23 Av	עקב	8.00pm	9.14pm
26 & 27	August	30 Av	ראה	7.51pm	8.57pm
2 & 3	September	7 Elul	שופטים	7.35pm	8.40pm

Date	Month	Hebrew Date	Sedra	In	Out
9 & 10	September	14 Elul	כי תצא	7.19pm	8.23pm
16 & 17	September	21 Elul	כי תבוא	7.03pm	8.06pm
23 & 24	September	28 Elul	נצבים	6.46pm	7.49pm
25 & 26	September	1 Tishri 5783	א' ראש השנה תשפ"ג	6.41pm	
26 & 27	September	2 Tishri	ב' ראש השנה	7.38pm	7.42pm
28	September	3 Tishri	צום גדליה	5.21am	7.25pm
30 Sept	1 October	6 Tishri	וילך (שבת שובה)	6.29pm	7.32pm
4 & 5	October	10 Tishri	יום כפור	6.20pm	7.23pm
7 & 8	October	13 Tishri	האזינו	6.13pm	7.16pm
9 & 10	October	15 Tishri	א' סוכות	6.09pm	
10 & 11	October	16 Tishri	ב' סוכות	7.06pm	7.09pm
14 & 15	October	20 Tishri	שבת חול המועד	5.57pm	7.01pm
16 & 17	October	22 Tishri	שמיני עצרת	5.53pm	
17 & 18	October	23 Tishri	שמחת תורה	6.50pm	6.54pm
21 & 22	October	27 Tishri	בראשית	5.42pm	6.46pm

Synagogue Services

PLEASE REFER TO THE SHUL WEBSITE www.centralshul.com or call the shul office.

Birmingham Central United Synagogue

4 Speedwell Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B5 7PR Shul Office Tel. 0121 440 4044 e: office@centralshul.com Website: www.centralshul.com

Contacts

Sarah Skelton – Community Manager Tel. 0121 285 1803 e: sarah@centralshul.com Chris Jennings – Facilities Manager Tel. 0121 285 1802 e: cjennings@centralshul.com Rabbi Yossi Hambling – Rabbi Tel. 0121 285 1804 e: rabbi@centralshul.com Central Deli: Tel. 0121 285 1810 e: deli@centralshul.com

Central Deli

Opening times

Tuesday 9.00am-1.00pm

Thursday 12.00noon-7.00pm

Friday 9.00am-1.00pm

Orders can be placed for collection at:

deli@centralshul.com

Tel enquiries: 0121 285 1810

$Holidays-5782 \ / \ 83$

		11011days - 57027 05			
*	Rosh HaShanah 5782	1 st Day	Tuesday	7	September
*	Rosh HaShanah	2 nd Day	Wednesday	8	September
	Fast of Gedaliah		Thursday	9	September
* 👌	Yom Kippur		Wednesday	15	September
*	Sukkot	1 st Day	Tuesday	21	September
*	Sukkot	2 nd Day	Wednesday	22	September
* 🕯	Shemini Atzeret		Tuesday	28	September
*	Simchat Torah		Wednesday	29	September
P	1 st Cheshvan		Thursday	7	October
	1 st Kislev		Friday	5	November
	Chanukah	1 st Candle (evening of)	Sunday	28	November
P	1 st Tevet		Sunday	5	December
	Chanukah	8 th Candle (evening of)	Sunday	5	December
	Fast of Tevet		Tuesday	14	December
	1 st Shevat		Monday	3	January 2022
	Tu BiShevat		Monday	17	January
P	1 st Adar I		Wednesday	2	February
P	1 st Adar II		Friday	4	March
	Fast of Esther		Wednesday	16	March
*	Purim		Thursday	17	March
	Shushan Purim		Friday	18	March
	1 st Nissan		Shabbat	2	April
	Fast of Firstborn		Friday	15	April
	Pesach	Seder Night	Friday	15	April
*	Pesach	1 st Day	Shabbat	16	April
*	Pesach	2 nd Day	Sunday	17	April
*	Pesach	7 th Day	Friday	22	April
* 🕯	Pesach	8 th Day	Shabbat	23	April
	Yom HaShoah	j	Thursday	8	April
P	1 st Iyar		Monday	2	May
	Yom HaZikaron		Wednesday	4	May
	Yom Ha'atzmaut		Thursday	5	May
*	Lag BaOmer		Thursday	19	May
	Yom Yerushalayim		Sunday	29	May
	1 st Sivan		Tuesday	31	May
*	Shavuot	1 st Day	Sunday	5	June
* å	Shavuot	2 nd Day	Monday	6	June
P	1 st Tammuz	·	Thursday	30	June
	Fast of Tammuz		Sunday	17	July
	1 st Av		Friday	29	July
*	Fast of Av		Sunday	7	August
P	1 st Elul		Sunday	28	August
*	Rosh HaShanah 5783	1 st Day	Monday	26	September
*	Rosh HaShanah	2 nd Day	Tuesday	27	September
	Fast of Gedaliah	,	Wednesday	28	September
* 🔒	Yom Kippur		Wednesday	5	October
*	Sukkot	1 st Day	Monday	10	October
*	Sukkot	2 nd Day	Tuesday	11	October
* 🕯	Shemini Atzeret	•	Monday	17	October
*	Simchat Torah		Tuesday	18	October
P	1 st Cheshvan		Wednesday	26	October
* =	Festival starts evening before	$\gamma = \text{Eruv Tavshilin}$ $\hat{\theta} = \text{Yizkor}$	P = Previou	s day a	lso Rosh Chodesh
	=				